

21.01.2026
Sl. No. 59
Ct. No.14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 11343 of 2025

**Somnath Adak & ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Samim Ahammed
Ms. Ambiya Khatun
... for the petitioners

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee
Ms. Saheli Mukherjee
Mr. J. Medhi
... for respondent no. 2/PBSSM

Mr. Suman Dey
Ms. Tuhina Pervin
... for the State

1. Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee, learned advocate for respondent no. 2, the State Project Director, Paschim Banga Sarva Shiksha seeks accommodation to file affidavit-in-opposition.
2. Let such opposition be filed by two weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by the petitioners within a week thereafter.
3. The State-respondents seek extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
4. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of two weeks from date. Reply, if any, thereto, be filed by one week.
5. List the matter after three weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)